FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	- 10-09-1	998	T	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			Y	657-1
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	_		•	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P		りつり Please record the	attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jeff Smith	1993 631 -2 AH 9: OPR/FHAMOE	2. Name and ad 5 Name: <u>Valu</u>	dress of receiving Page	
		Street Address: _2510 Lakeland Terrace, Ste. 200 City: _Jackson		
Additional harnes(s) of conveying party(les)				
3. Nature of conveyance:			•	
	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name		on-State <u>Missi</u>	nited States, a domestic
Execution Date: September 22, 1998	designation is			
	Additional numbers	2,178,841 ☐ Yes 🔀	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be ma	ilea.			
Name: Robert J. Veal, VEAL & A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	t	
		🖾 Authorize	ed to be charged	d to deposit account
Street Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle, Suite 125		8. Deposit account number:		
	-L- AY 71D: 05040	500376		
City: <u>Birmingham</u> Sta	ate: <u>AL</u> ZIP: <u>35242</u>			
0/08/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000223 2178841 01 FC:481 40.00 0 9-Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b		USE THIS SPACE	correct and any	attached conv is a true conv
of the original document.	ener, the loregoing intolor	and to the and t	on our and any	and order copy to a true copy
Robert J. Veal		m/st		September 29, 1998
Name of Person Signing		Signature	ı	Date
1	otal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachm	ents, and	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Jeff Smith, a resident of the State of Alabama, of 1930 28th Avenue South, Birmingham, Alabama, 35209, is the owner of the "CELLPAGE" trademark, United States Registration Number 2,178,841, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Value Page, a Mississippi Corporation, with a principal place of business located at 2510 Lakeland Terrace, Suite 200, Jackson, Mississippi, 39216, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the mark "CELLPAGE" on behalf of Value Page;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jeff Smith, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Value Page, all of his right, title, and interest in and to the registered mark described above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and registration thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Value Page, for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made. together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, subject to the rights of any licensees under any existing license agreements to which Jeff Smith is a party or to the obligations under which Jeff Smith may have succeeded or to which his rights in said trademark is subject and subject further to any obligations to said licensees which Jeff Smith may have; and said Jeff Smith does hereby covenant and agree with Value Page to execute and deliver such other and further instruments and take such other and further actions as may be necessary or appropriate to transfer said trademark, claims for damages by reason of past infringement and right to sue and collect therefor to with.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the 2t day of some

RECORDED: 10/02/1998

1998

(SEAL)

My commission expires: TUBLIC SERVED OF ALABAMA AT LARGE

e lenge i middelenet

TRADEMARK REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0017